OGDENSBURG BRIDGE AND PORT AUTHORITY
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING
THURSDAY, OCTOBER 9, 2024 - 4:30 PM

I. Business ltems

a. August Internal 2024 Financials

II. Other Such Matters







OGDENSBURG BRIDGE & PORT AUTHORITY
STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION
as of August 31, 2024

ASSETS: Things that OBPA OWNS

Current Assets:

Cash - Checking Accounts $ 186,508
Cash - Reserves & Other Restricted Accounts 10,206,448 @
Cash - Security Deposits 175,954
Accounts Receivable - Regular 223,545
Accounts Receivable - AEAS 571,938
Grants Receivable 3,100
Investments -
Inventories 65,415
Prepaid Expenses 378,859

Total Current Assets $ 11,811,767

Fixed Assets:

Land & Land Improvements $ 46,674,118
Buildings & Building Improvements 108,711,370
Machinery & Equipment 8,946,184
Vehicles 2,018,770
Furniture & Fixtures 142,506
Signage 181,132
Bond Issuance Costs - 2017 Series 171,663

Total Fixed Assets $ 166,845,744
Less Accumulated Depreciation [ )
Net Fixed Assets $ 84,901,994

Other Assets: 1,322,559

Construction in Progress 9,802,195 @

TOTAL ASSETS $ 107,838,515

LIABILITIES: Things OBPA OWES
Current Liabilities:

Accounts Payable - Regular 216,043 ®
Accounts Payable - AEAS/Contour 415,038
Accounts Payable - NYS Retirement -
Accounts Payable - All Project A/P 572,733
Current Portion of Long Term Debt 935,606
Accrued Expenses 22,409,877
Total Current Liabilities 24 549,296
Other General Liabilities 1,134,735
Long Term Liabilities
Long Term Portion of Long Term Debt 7,949,456
Total Long Term Liabilities 7,949,456
Capital 74,205,028

TOTAL LIABILITIES 107,838,515




Restricted Accounts - Top 5 Bank Accounts
Royal Bank of Canada Investments
Consolidated Reserve Fund - CBNA

Debt Service Reserve Fund - Wilmington Trust
Tompkins Trust Security Reserve Deposit
MA&T Deposit - Bond Payable Reserve Funds

8 Additional Restricted Bank Accounts share the balance

Construction in Progress - Top 4 Projects
Airport Revitalization Project

Airport EA PH 1 Drainage & Terminal Area
Airport MASLF

Port - Dock Wall Expansion

6 Additional Projects share the balance

Regular Accounts Payable - Top 7 Vendors
Excellus

Wiadis LLaw Firm

Ascent Aviaiton

AEP Solar

OMLC

Strategic Development

National Grid

50 +/- Additional Vendors share the balance

5,872,983
2,758,029
546,394
390,639
135,576

9,703,622

502,826

3,610,332
2,161,523
2,005,201

687,387

8,464,443

1,337,752

40,534
34,997
33,673
16,738
14,969
12,000
10,237

163,148

52,895

PAID IN SEPTEMBER
$40,534

$25,882

$33,673

$16,738

$14,696

$12,000

$10,237
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